SylWork Flood Rechargeable Duo
ltem No: 0090205 SYLVANIA

Your

ce> @ p KR f—
e ®

SylWork offers a range of high-performance LED work lights, available in both mains-powered and battery-operated
models. Designed for ultimate flexibility, SylWork provides reliable, temporary lighting for a variety of DIY projects,
including home decorating, household repairs, cleaning, tidying, and general maintenance tasks.The SylWork Flood
Rechargeable Duo is a battery-operated floodlight with tiltable heads, deal for worksite tasks, maintenance work,
camping, and outdoor activities. Designed for convenience, it features foldable and tilitable heads, offers up to four
hours of operating time with a two-step dimming function for adjustable brightness. Emitting a 4000K cool white
light, it provides clear, balanced illumination for any task. Built for durability and practicality, it fully charges in just
four hours and comes with a three-year warranty.

Technical Assets

Photometrics

General data Optical data
Product name | ;ﬁg’:::'g‘:;ﬁ;dljuo Fixture luminous flux (Im) | 3000
Technology | LED Correlated colour temperature (k) | 4000
Cap/Base | N/A Light colour | Cool White
Housing | ABS Plastic CRI (Ra) | U
Mount | Other Colour Variation Initial (SDCM) | SDCM6
Built in presence detector | NONE Beam Angle () | e
General application | Residential & Consumer Distribution type | None
Operating temperature range (°C) | -10°C...+35°C EhetabiclogiealiBiidGroup | il
Performance ambient temperature Tq
0 25
ETIM Class | Eco00694
Warranty | 3 years

Datasheet Generated On Sunday, February 1, 2026 8:48:34 AM



SylWork Flood Rechargeable Duo

Iltem No: 0090205

Electrical data
Total power consumption (W)
Supply current (A)

THD (at 230 V, 50 Hz, full load, at
100% dimming level) < xx.x %

Electrical protection

Control gear type

Dimmable

Dimming method

Nominal Frequency (Hz)

Max. products per 10A C Breaker

Max. products per 16A C Breaker

Lifetime data
Lifespan L70 B50

Datasheet Generated On Sunday, February 1, 2026 8:48:34 AM

—_

Class Il

No
N/A

| Not required
| oc

Physical data
Housing colour
IP rating
IK rating
Diffuser finish
Diffuser material
Nominal Product Length (mm)
Nominal Product Width (mm)
Nominal Product Height (mm)

Weight (kg)

Packaging

Product EAN number

Packaging single length / height (cm)

Packaging single width (cm)
Packaging single depth (cm)
DUN14 (inner)

Units per outer package

Packaging outer length / height (cm)

Packaging outer width (cm)

Packaging outer depth (cm)

Safety data

Glow Wire Test (°C)

Optimal operating condition (°C)

SYLVANIA

Black

IP54

IKO5

Opal

PC Polycarbonate
467

243

87

1.0

5410288902050
24.5

13.2

22.2
15410288902057
6

41.6

25.5

47.5

650

-10-35



