

# SylWork Flood Rechargeable Duo

Item No: 0090205

**SYLVANIA**

YourHome™



SylWork offers a range of high-performance LED work lights, available in both mains-powered and battery-operated models. Designed for ultimate flexibility, SylWork provides reliable, temporary lighting for a variety of DIY projects, including home decorating, household repairs, cleaning, tidying, and general maintenance tasks. The SylWork Flood Rechargeable Duo is a battery-operated floodlight with tiltable heads, ideal for worksite tasks, maintenance work, camping, and outdoor activities. Designed for convenience, it features foldable and tiltable heads, offers up to four hours of operating time with a two-step dimming function for adjustable brightness. Emitting a 4000K cool white light, it provides clear, balanced illumination for any task. Built for durability and practicality, it fully charges in just four hours and comes with a three-year warranty.

## Technical Assets

### Photometrics

#### General data

Product name	SylWork Flood Rechargeable Duo
Technology	LED
Cap/Base	N/A
Housing	ABS Plastic
Mount	Other
Built in presence detector	NONE
General application	Residential & Consumer
Operating temperature range (°C)	-10°C...+35°C
Performance ambient temperature Tq (°C)	25
ETIM Class	EC000694
Warranty	3 years

#### Optical data

Fixture luminous flux (lm)	3000
Correlated colour temperature (k)	4000
Light colour	Cool White
CRI (Ra)	80
Colour Variation Initial (SDCM)	SDCM6
Beam Angle (°)	110
Distribution type	None
Photobiological Risk Group	RG1

# SylWork Flood Rechargeable Duo

Item No: 0090205

**SYLVANIA**

## Electrical data

Total power consumption (W)	30
Supply current (A)	2
THD (at 230 V, 50 Hz, full load, at 100% dimming level) $\leq$ xx.x %	1
Electrical protection	Class III
Control gear type	Not required
Dimmable	No
Dimming method	N/A
Nominal Frequency (Hz)	DC
Max. products per 10A C Breaker	1
Max. products per 16A C Breaker	1

## Lifetime data

Lifespan L70 B50	30000
------------------	-------

## Physical data

Housing colour	Black
IP rating	IP54
IK rating	IK05
Diffuser finish	Opal
Diffuser material	PC Polycarbonate
Nominal Product Length (mm)	467
Nominal Product Width (mm)	243
Nominal Product Height (mm)	87
Weight (kg)	1.0

## Packaging

Product EAN number	5410288902050
Packaging single length / height (cm)	24.5
Packaging single width (cm)	13.2
Packaging single depth (cm)	22.2
DUN14 (inner)	15410288902057
Units per outer package	6
Packaging outer length / height (cm)	41.6
Packaging outer width (cm)	25.5
Packaging outer depth (cm)	47.5

## Safety data

Glow Wire Test (°C)	650
Optimal operating condition (°C)	-10-35